504668614 12/04/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4715336

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
JAMES EDWARD ANDREWS JR					12/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		TELECTRO-MEK, INC.				
Street Address:	2700 NI	2700 NUTTMAN AVENUE				
City:	FORT V	FORT WAYNE				
State/Country:		INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46802	46802				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	-	15830042				
	i					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
•		(260)426-2	2223			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e me	il addroes first [,] if that is	unauaa		
using a fax number. in						
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	f provided		unsuccessful, it will be			
-	f provided	; if that is	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40			
Phone:	f provided 2 j	; if that is 260426234	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com			
Phone: Email:	f provided 2 j : (; if that is 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided 2 ; ; ;	; if that is 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided 2 ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	<i>; if that is</i> 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided 2 ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	<i>; if that is</i> 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300 FORT WA	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET)			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided j : (S S IUMBER:	<i>; if that is</i> 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300 FORT WA	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET) YNE, INDIANA 46802			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided j : (S S IUMBER:	; if that is 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300 FORT WA	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET) YNE, INDIANA 46802			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided j : (S S IUMBER:	if that is 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300 FORT WA UP-0 GEC /Geo	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET) YNE, INDIANA 46802 0558 DRGE PAPPAS			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided j : (S S IUMBER:	if that is 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300 FORT WA UP-0 GEC /Geo	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET) YNE, INDIANA 46802 0558 DRGE PAPPAS orge Pappas/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	if that is 260426234 if@pappas GEORGE 919 S HAF SUITE 300 FORT WA UP-0 GEC /Geo	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 40 spto.com PAPPAS RRISON STREET) YNE, INDIANA 46802 0558 DRGE PAPPAS orge Pappas/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Edward Andrews Jr., residing at 1205 Valdosta Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46825, have invented certain improvements in:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING FREE WATER IN HYDROCARBON FUELS AND METHOD OF CALIBRATING THE APPARATUS

WHEREAS, Telectro-Mek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 2700 Nuttman Avenue, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Provisional Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, James Edward Andrews Jr., by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said Telectro-Mek, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the Provisional Patent Application identified above, and in and to said Provisional Patent Application and any non-provisional applications, divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Telectro-Mek, Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the

-]-

PATENT REEL: 044283 FRAME: 0862

full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office Officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Telectro-Mck, Inc., as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Telectro-Mck, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Telectro-Mek, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure patents on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said patents, reissues or extensions. Cup + 3473 ancomparately Mechanismic for extensions for extensions of extensions. Executed this <u>States</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2017.

James Edward Andrews, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 044283 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 12/04/2017